

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Y INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PUR LLER'S AGENTS.	HE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY CHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A		
arty If up occupied have languages Calland			
erry. II unoccupied, now long since Seller	has occupied the Property? Never Occupie		
ow [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U)]:	:		
N Oven	Y Microwave		
U Trash Compactor	UDisposal		
U Window Screens	U Rain Gutters		
U Fire Detection Equipment	U Intercom System		
U Smoke Detector			
U Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired			
U Carbon Monoxide Alarm			
N Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			
U Cable TV Wiring	U Satellite Dish		
U Attic Fan(s)	U Exhaust Fan(s) N Wall/Window Air Conditioning Y Public Sewer System		
Y Central Heating			
N Septic System			
N Outdoor Grill	Y Fences		
N Sauna	N Spa N Hot Tub		
	U Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System		
	Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)		
	U Gas Fixtures		
U LP Community (Captive)	U LP on Property		
N Not Attached	N Carport		
Y Electronic	U Control(s)		
Y Gas	N Electric		
N Well Y MUD	N Co-op		
Age: 0-7	years (approx.)		
	 N Oven U Trash Compactor U Window Screens U Fire Detection Equipment U Smoke Detector U Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired U Carbon Monoxide Alarm N Emergency Escape Ladder(s) U Cable TV Wiring U Attic Fan(s) Y Central Heating N Septic System N Outdoor Grill N Sauna N Pool Heater U LP Community (Captive) N Not Attached Y Electronic Y Gas 		

7	766.	the property have working smoke of Health and Safety Code?* Tyes ch additional sheets if necessary): D	⊤ No 😿 U	alled in accordance wi Jnknown. If the ansy	ver to this a	e detector requirements of Chapte
* C ir ir e r v a a	Chap nstal nclude effect equi will re a lice smok	er occupied this property. Seller encourage ter 766 of the Health and Safety Co lled in accordance with the requirer ding performance, location, and poor t in your area, you may check unknowere re a seller to install smoke detectors eside in the dwelling is hearing impa nsed physician; and (3) within 10 day te detectors for the hearing impaired ost of installing the smoke detectors	de requires ments of the wer source r wn above or for the hear ired; (2) the lays after the e and specifie	one-family or two-fame building code in effer equirements. If you dong contact your local building impaired if: (1) the buyer gives the seller wiffective date, the buyers the locations for the insurance of the	illy dwellings ct in the are o not know lding official e buyer or a written evider r makes a wr	to have working smoke detector a in which the dwelling is located the building code requirements in for more information. A buyer may member of the buyer's family who nee of the hearing impairment fron itten request for the seller to instal
		ou (Seller) aware of any known defec I are not aware.	ts/malfuncti	ons in any of the follov	ving? Write	es (Y) if you are aware, write No (N
_	Ń	_Interior Walls	N Ceili	ngs	N	_Floors
_	N	_Exterior Walls	N Doo	rs	N	Windows
_	N	_Roof	N Four	ndation/Slab(s)	N	_Sidewalks
_	N	Walls/Fences	N Drive	eways	N	_Intercom System
	Ν	Plumbing/Sewers/Septics	N Elect	trical Systems	N	Lighting Fixtures
_		Other Structural Components (Desc		uncui systems		
-	N f the	Other Structural Components (Desc	plain. (Attac	h additional sheets if n	ecessary):	
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Desc answer to any of the above is yes, ex er occupied this property. Seller encourag ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition	ch additional sheets if n ave their own inspections ns? Write Yes (Y) if you	necessary): performed and are aware, w	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware.
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Desc answer to any of the above is yes, ex er occupied this property. Seller encourag ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood des	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition	th additional sheets if notes ave their own inspections in the second se	performed and are aware, w	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware.
- er has	f the s never N	Other Structural Components (Desc answer to any of the above is yes, ex er occupied this property. Seller encourag ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood des Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition	ave their own inspections on the section of the sec	performed and are aware, w is Structural c	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Vaste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Description of the above is yes, exerciser occupied this property. Seller encourage ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood description or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition	ave their own inspections in the second seco	performed and are aware, w is Structural cous or Toxic \ os Componer	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Desc answer to any of the above is yes, ex er occupied this property. Seller encourag ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood des Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition	ch additional sheets if not ave their own inspections in his? Write Yes (Y) if you cts) The entry of the ent	performed and are aware, w as Structural cous or Toxic Nos Componer rmaldehyde	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Descriptions) answer to any of the above is yes, exercise occupied this property. Seller encourage ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood descriptions) Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition troying insecting Repair	ave their own inspections ins? Write Yes (Y) if you ts) N Hazardo N Asbesto N Urea-fo N Radon (performed and are aware, w as Structural o ous or Toxic \ os Componer rmaldehyde	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Descriptions) answer to any of the above is yes, exercised out (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood descriptions) Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Flood	plain. (Attaces Buyer to having condition troying insecting Repair	ave their own inspections (ns? Write Yes (Y) if you (ts) Y Previou N Hazardo N Asbesto N Urea-fo N Radon (N Lead Ba	performed and are aware, w as Structural of ous or Toxic N os Componer rmaldehyde Gas ased Paint	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Description of the above is yes, exerciser occupied this property. Seller encourage ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood description of the follow Active Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Included In	es Buyer to hating condition troying insecting Repair	ave their own inspections in the second of t	performed and are aware, w is Structural o ous or Toxic V os Componer rmaldehyde Gas ased Paint um Wiring	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Descriptions) answer to any of the above is yes, exercised out (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood descriptions) Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Flood	es Buyer to hating condition troying insecting Repair	ch additional sheets if not ave their own inspections in the service of the servi	performed and are aware, was Structural cous or Toxic Nos Componer rmaldehyde Gas ased Paint um Wiring as Fires	verify all information relating to this pro rite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste hts Insulation
- er has	f the	Other Structural Components (Description of the above is yes, exerciser occupied this property. Seller encourage ou (Seller) aware of any of the follow Active Termites (includes wood description of the follow Active Termite or Wood Rot Damage Need Previous Termite Damage Previous Termite Treatment Improper Drainage Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Included In	es Buyer to hating condition troying insecting Repair	ave their own inspections ins? Write Yes (Y) if you ts) N Hazardo N Asbesto N Urea-fo N Radon O N Lead Ba N Alumino N Previou N Unplatt	performed and are aware, w is Structural o ous or Toxic V os Componer rmaldehyde Gas ased Paint um Wiring	verify all information relating to this prorite No (N) if you are not aware. or Roof Repair Waste ots Insulation

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at 6231 Allerton St, Houston, TX 77084 Page 3
5.	(Street Address and City) Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair? Yes (if you are aware) No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary).
Seller h 6.	has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware. N Present flood insurance coverage
	N Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir
	N Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due to a natural flood event
	Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applicable, write No (N) if you are not aware. N Located O wholly O partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)
	N Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded))
	N Located O wholly O partly in a floodway
	N Located ○ wholly ○ partly in a flood pool
	N Located O wholly O partly in a reservoir
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	*For purposes of this notice: "100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir. "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.). "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation of more than a designated height
	than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
7.	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* Yes X No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
Seller h	nas never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.
	*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s).
8.	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
Seller h	has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.



Signature of Purchaser

This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

Signature of Purchaser

Date

Date

COMMUNITY ARCHIVES CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: (833) 544-7031

PHONE: (833) 544-7031 FAX: (214) 716-3878

Resale Certificate

Concord Colony HOA

PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 2 FOR COMPLETE ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS

Order #: 6-01192972

Statement Date: 8/6/2019

Property Address: 6231 Allerton St Houston, Tx. 77064

Order Date: 8/1/2019 1:32:10 PM Escrow: 14645-19-01116

Requested By: Julie Comella Owner / Seller: Cole Steinhoff

Phone #: (940) 337-4667 Closing Date: <u>8/30/2019</u>

Fax #: Buyer's Name: Opendoor LLC

Contact Name: <u>Lauren Dodson</u> Buyer's Address: 6231 Allerton St

Contact Phone: 2143966173 City/State/Zip: Houston, tx 77064

Contact Email: hoaresearch@avantarisk.com Buyer's Phone

FEES DUE TO PRINCIPAL MANAGEMENT GROUP OF HOUSTON

Order #	Processing Fee	Expedite Fee	Delivery Fee	Adjustmen t	Conv Fee	Tax	Amount Due	Amount Paid	Balance
6-01192972	\$425.00	\$195.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$0.00
	-			-		<u> </u>	Doot (Clooing Foo	¢000.00

 Post-Closing Fee
 \$200.00

 Other Fee
 \$0.00

\$200.00

Total Due

Please reference ALL order number(s) from above on all checks you issue.

ALL FEES/AMOUNTS PAYABLE AT CLOSING

Mail all payments to: PRINCIPAL MANAGEMENT GROUP OF HOUSTON

1225 ALMA RD SUITE 100 RICHARDSON, TX 75081

PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR AMOUNTS BELOW:

· Please collect \$200.00 for above noted fees.

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: Principal Management Group of Houston

· Please collect \$0.00 for Association fees. (See page 2 for Comments & Fee Details)

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: Concord Colony HOA

Please provide Principal Management Group of Houston a copy of:

- Assignment of Lease/Deed and mortgage; or copy of Agreement of Sale.

COMMUNITY ARCHIVES CUSTOMER
SERVICE

PHONE: (833) 544-7031 FAX: (214) 716-3878

Resale Certificate Concord Colony HOA

FEES DUE TO ASSOCIATION

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

ASSESSMENTS PAID THROUGH 12/31/2019				
Current Balance	\$0.00			
Association Transfer Fee	\$0.00			
Working Capital Contribution	\$0.00			
Reserve Contribution	\$0.00			
Legal Fees	\$0.00			
Buyer's Advanced Assessments	\$0.00			
Other Fee	\$0.00			
Other Fee				
Other Fee				

TOTAL DUE: \$0.00

NOTE: PMG staff is not in the position to provide or sign 60 day letters as we do not have ability to track mortgagees. In most instances, the association is the second lien holder as the mortgagee supersedes the association. Please refer to governing documents to confirm this information.

Association Assessments

Amount of Property Assessment is? \$344.75

Frequency of Assessment payment?

Annual

The Late Fee is (enter the actual amount): \$50

Assessments are due on the (for instance, "5th" / "10th"): January 1st

The Late Fee Interest is (for instance, "10% per Annum"): 10% per annum

Assessments are past due on (for instance, "the 5th" / "the 10th"): 30th

Other Assessment amount? \$0.00

Purpose of other Assessment?

N/A

Amount of any active Special Assessments? \$0.00

Purpose of Special Assessment?

N/A

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Is there a Community Enhancement or Capitalization Fee? Yes ■ No ☑

If so, how is Fee determined / calculated?

COMMUNITY ARCHIVES CUSTOMER SERVICE PHONE: (833) 544-7031

PHONE: (833) 544-7031 FAX: (214) 716-3878

Resale Certificate

Concord Colony HOA

Amount of money in the designated reserve fund intended to be used for long term capital needs? \$0.00

If a Unit/Home is acquired through foreclosure, is mortgage company responsible for Association Assessments? If so, explain?

yes

Does the Association have any active leasehold that affects the Association? If so, what is the nature of the leasehold, and what is the remaining term of said leasehold?

No

LEGAL INFORMATION

Does the Association hold the Right of First Refusal, other than a right of first refusal that is prohibited by statute, on this property transaction? If so, explain the process for obtaining a waiver.

Do the governing documents specifically allow the Association to foreclose Yes No on an owner's property for failure to pay Assessments?

Are there any liens against this specific Property? If so, explain?

None known

Is the Association involved with any litigation with this specific Association Member? If so, explain?

None known

Are there any active judgments against the Association? If so, explain?

no

The style and cause number of any pending lawsuits to which the property owners' Association is a party, other than lawsuits relating to unpaid ad valorem taxes of an individual member of the association:

None known

Capital expenditures, if any, approved by the property owners' association for the property owners' association's current fiscal year:

Has notice been received from any governmental authority concerning any health, safety or building code issues in regards to common area, or Units/Homes, to our knowledge? If so, explain?

no

COVENANT COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Has the Unit/Home been specifically inspected for compliance with covenants in conjunction with this inquiry?

A description of any conditions on the owner's property, or limited common area assigned thereto that the Association has actual knowledge are in violation of the Covenants/Restrictions, Bylaws or Rules applying to the subdivision/condomnium:

Please refer to Covenants Compliance Inspection Report.

COMMUNITY ARCHIVES CUSTOMER SERVICE

PHONE: (833) 544-7031 FAX: (214) 716-3878

Resale Certificate Concord Colony HOA

GENERAL INFORMATION

Type of Association/Community?	Single Family/HOA
If Sub or Master Association, explain?	NO
Is Unit/Home held in Fee Simple?	Yes ✓ No 🗌
Date of Association Fiscal Year End?	December 31
Are pets permitted? If so, are there any restrictions? Yes, must be leashed and kept in backyard or within dwelling. No Liv	vestock.
Is there a key to common areas? If so, is there a deposit/amount?	
Is street parking permitted? If so, are there any restrictions?	
Is RV storage permitted? If so, are there any restrictions? Yes, not to exceed 48 hours.	
What areas of the community is the owner responsible to maintain other tha None	n their Unit/Home/Lot?

INSURANCE INFORMATION

Insurer's Name?	Travelers
Phone Number?	800-861-9851
Contact Information?	Willis of Texas
Are any Common Area structures located in a Special Flood Hazard Area?	Yes□ No ☑
The amount of Fidelity coverage for Directors and Officers?	\$1,000,000.00
Does the Association have General Liability and Property Insurance coverage?	Yes ✓ No 🗌
Amount of General Liability Insurance?	\$1,000,000.00
Amount of Property Insurance coverage?	\$1,000.00

MANAGEMENT COMPANY INFORMATION

This information is being provided by Principal Management Group of Houston as a courtesy service to lenders and other real estate professionals. Although Principal Management Group of Houston believes that the information provided is complete and accurate the requesting party understands and acknowledges that this information is subject to change without notice and that Principal Management Group of Houston is not responsible for any inaccurate or omitted information.

PRINCIPAL MANAGEMENT GROUP OF HOUSTON 1225 ALMA RD SUITE 100 RICHARDSON, TX 75081

.

SERVICE PHONE: (833) 544-7031 FAX: (214) 716-3878

COMMUNITY ARCHIVES CUSTOMER

Resale Certificate Concord Colony HOA

Resale Department

Principal Management Group 11000 Corporate Centre Drive Suite 150 Houston, TX 77041 Phone: 713.329.7100 Fax: 713.329.7198

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Customer Service	8/6/2019		
Signature	Date		